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In re: Order to View and Layout ¢ 1In the Court of Quarter Sessions
a Proposed Public Road in Adams ] of Cambria County, Pennsylvania,
Township, Cambria County, Penne § ©No. 1 June Seasiouns 1547 .
gylvania, 0 '

Up#"b

Vﬁ\ REPORT OF VIEWERS

To the Honorable, the Judges of the above namsd Court ». W&, the
undersigned Viewers, appointed by the annexed order of the Court to view
the proposed road within mentioned, respectfully report: .

That we have been duly sworn or affirmed as members of the Per-
manent Board of Viewers of Cambria County, as shown by the records of the
Court; that heving given due public notice of the time end place of meet=

gxb.ing,mpy_poqtins notices as required by law along the route and et the
F

terminl of the sald proposed new road, as evidenced by copy of said notice
hereto attached and by service of said notice upon the Commissiocners of -
Canbria County, the Clerk of Courts of Cambria County, the Attorney for the
petitioners, and the Supervisiors of Adams Township of said notice hereto
ottactied and made a part of this report; that we met in meccordance with the
notice $1ven, on the twenty-first (2lst) day of October, 1847, A.D., at
10:00 o'clock A,M., E,S.T,, and proceeded with the duties of our appointe
ment and viewed the premlses and route of the proposed new road; that during
the view six (6) property owners and all the viewers were present. The
viswers find that a permanent bridge across the South Fork Creek from these .
eleven (11) dwéllings, due to the heavy flow in the c¢reek during flood times,
would be an undhe hardship on Adems Township, as this bridge would cost in
the neighborhood of §16,000.00. The viewers, therefore, suggest that a
.right-a-way.be.procured along this proposed road across the Pennaylvania
Railroad bridge between the switch polnt and the Baest end of the Railroad
bridge, to the highway, State Route #869 be obtained for the use of the resi-
- dents in this area, all-ad-shown tinted on the atsached blueprint. Due to
the nature of the terrain in this location, it will probably be a long
number of years before any further developément in this area, therefore, we
recomend that the tiecessary request be madd to the Pennsylvanria Railroad
for a crogsing at grade be granted these petitioners, and thet the township
will maintain this proposed road &a outlined on the drawing hereto attached,

Wittness our hands and seals this 29th day of January, 1948, A,D,
Peet 2V 2l

i

= eHers
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NOTE, “TIt shall be the duty of all persons appointed in the several counties of this Commonweatlh to view
. and review any public or private road or bridee, if they shall decide in favor of locating said road or bridge, to en-
- deavor to procure ‘from the person or persons over whose land such location may be made releases from all clailms 1
for damages that might arise from the opening of such road or the building of such bridge; and in every case
where gaid viewers shall fail to procure such releuses, and it shall appear to them that any damages will be sus-
tained, it shall be thelr duty to assess the damages and make report thereof signed by a majority of thelr number,
and return the same, together with all releases obtanied, to the Court of Quarter Sessions, and the damages so as-
sessed shall be conclusive, or may be subject to appeal, review or modification, as may be provided by existing laws
in the different counties of this Commonwealth.” .
- - ]
“The perzong appointed as aforesaid shall view such ground, and if they shall agree that there is occasion for !
a road, they shall proceed to lay out the same, having respect to the shortest distance, and the best ground for a
road, and in such manner ns shall do the least injury to private property, and also be, as far as practlcable, agree-
uble to the desire of the petitioners.”
“The vlewers, as aforesaid. shall make report at the next term of said Court, and in the said report shall state
particularly: First, who of them were present at the view, second, whether they were severally sworn or affirmed; |
ilxird, whether the road desired be necessary for a public or privite road; they shall als¢ annex and' return to the !
Court u plot or draft thereof, stating the courses and distances, and noting briefily the Improvements through '
which it may pass:; and, whenever practicable, the viewers sha!l lay out the sald roads at an elevation not exceeding !
live degrees (except at the crossing of ravines and sireams), where. by moderate filling and’ bridging, the declina- '
tion of the road may be preserved within that limit.” L. 'I
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Comﬁqnwealth of Pennsylvania, }

County of Cambria.

At a Court of Quarter Sessions of the Peace of the Couniy of Cambria held at Ebensburg, in the

said County, on the 18th day of JUIY A. D, 19éu‘7 , be-
fore the Honorable Judge of the said Court: Upon the petition of divers inhabitants of the Tounship

of Adams , in the said County, setting forth that they labor under incon-

venience for want of « Public road or highway, to lead from

———— —————— e s M W e . L S St mfep e,

Said proposed road beging at the Southerly bhoundary of the _
land of George and Jo seghlne Krestar near the right-of-wa
+6f--the—Pennsylvania-Railroad Company;—thence-continuing aleng
sald right-of-way in a Westerly direction across the South '
Fork Creek to & point on Staté Highway Route No, 869, whith go int |
is_located approximately 300 feet West _of the intersection o -

said highway with the said South Fork Creek,.

¢ r———————————————

and therefore praying the Court to appoint proper persons to view and lay out the same according

to law. The Court, wpon due consideration had of the premises, do order and appqin.t

Fred W. Claflin, Theodore Hunt
kEdward Dunegan

viewers, to view the dground propused for said road, and if they view the same, and shall
agree that there is oceasion for such road, they shall proceed to lay out the same, having respect to the
shortest distance and the best ground for o road, and in su.ch,_m-tumer as shall do the lewst injury to

private property, and olso be as far us practicable, agreeable to the desires of the petitioners, and that

XRXWUWX and

they ma,ict; a r;p:wt t;f H;eir proceedings to the next -Caurt of Cuarter Se-ssiona to be Iueld for said County, .
stating particularly whether they judge the same necessary for a public or private road, together with
« plot or draft thereof, and the courses and distances, and references to the improvements through
which. it may pass.

By the Court.
L MCKENRICK, J.
L " . Attest:

. c \ ~ R, b ,_“DEAUJOY’{ , Clerke.




October 9, 1047

Mr, Joseph Valko

- Bliparvisor 6f badanesTowkghip 2
Dunlo;~ Pennsylvania
Dear Mr. Valko:

Enclogsed herewith, please find copy of Notlce of Viewers for
No. 1 June Sesslon l9Z77. -
Yours very truly,

Pred ¥, Claflin

ruan o oara o awers



In the Court of Quarter

In re: Order to View end Layout ()
; Sessions of Cambria County,
)

(
. & Public Road in Adams Township, (

County of Cambries and State of (
Pennsylvania, {

Pennsylvania.
Bo. 1 June Sessions 1947,

NOTICE OF VIEW

We, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above named
Court for the purpose of viewing and laying out a proposed public rosdi
in Adams Township, Cambria County, Pennsylvania, beginning at the
Southerly boundary of the land of George and Josephine Krestar near
the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company; thence continu-
ing alond said right-of-way in a Westerly direction across the South
Fork Creek to a point on State Highway Route No. 859, which point is ~
located approximately 300 feet West of the intersection of said high-
way with the said Sputh Fork Creelk, will meet at the place of beginn-
ing on the twenty first day of OGtober, 1947, at 10:00 o'clock A.M,
E.S.T. for the purpose of performing the duties of our appointment at
vhich time and place all interested persons may appear and.be heard.

. Fred W, Claflin
. : Theodore Hunt
Edward Dunegan

Vietlers.

October 8, 1947,

We hereby acoept service of the above notice this 10th day of )
October, 1547. .




In re: Order to View and Layout () In the Court of Quarter

a Public Road in Adams Township, () Sessions of Cambria County,
County of Cambrie and State of s; Pennsylvania,

Pgnnsylvania. No. 1 June Sessions 1947.

NOTICE OF VIEW

We, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above nhamed

Court for the purpose of viewing and laying out a proposed public rosd
in Adams Township, Cambria County, Pennsylvania, beginning at the
Southerly boundary of the land of George and Josephine Krestar mear
the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company; thence continu-
ing alond said righteofeway in a .Westerly direction across the South
Fork Creek to a point on State Highway Route No. ‘869, which point is
located approximately 300 feet West of the intersectlon of said high-
vay with the said South Fork Creek, will meet at the place of beginn-
ing on the twenty first day of October 1947, at 10:00 o'clock A.M,

- E.S.T. for the purpose of performing the duties of our appointment at
which time and place all interested persons may appear and be heard.

Fred W. Claflin
Thecdore Hunt
Edward Dunegan

Viewers,

October B8, 1947.

And Now, October 13, 1947, receipt of a copy of the above notice of

C’/@m?‘m

Attorney for Petitio

view is hereby acknowledged.

ey



= ——
- ® u . . .

C. RANDOLPH MYXERS
ALTON" A. MJIDONALD
ATTORNHEYS AT LAW
;10 8. - HOOEE
HBENSBURG, PA.

October 13, 1947

Mr, ¥red W. Claflin
e/o Gray and Claflin
consulting Engineers
Johnstown, Pa.

Dear Mr. Claflin:

Your letter of the 9th inst,, together with a copy of the
notlce of view, in re, proceeding entered in the Court of Quarter
Sessions of Cambria County to No. 1 June Sessions, 1947, has been
received. '

In accordance with your request I have noted an acceptance

of service on a copy of your notice and I am returning the same
herewith.

Enel.,




Tn re: Order to View and Layout () In the Court of Quarter

a Public Road in Adams Township, () Sessions of Cambria County,
County of: Cambria and State of () Pennsylvania.

Pentisylvania. () No. 1 June Sessions 1947,

NOTICE OF VIEW :

Wé, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above named
Court for the purpose of viewing and laying out a proposed public rosd
in Adams Township, Cambria County, Pennsylvania, beginning at the
Southerly boundary of the land of George and Josephine Krestar near .
the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Raiiroad Company; thence continu-
ing alond said right-of-way in a Westerly direction,across .the South
Fork Creek %o a point on State Highway Route No., 869, which point is ™
located aporoximately 300 feet West of the intersection of 'gald high-
way with the sald South Fork Creek, will meet. at the place_.of beginn-
ing on the twenty first day of October, 1947, at 10:00 o'clock A.M, )
£,.S5.T7. for the purpose of verforming the duties of our appointment at
which time and place all interested persons may appear and- be heard,

Fred W. Claflin
Theodors Hunt
Edwird Dunegan
VIEWGPSJ
~

%

October B, 1947, o



Ootober 9, 19047

Je Dean Joy
Clerit of Courts
Ebensburg, Fa.

Dear Hr. JOy:

Enclosed herewith, please find copy of Notice of Viewers for
No. 1 June Sessions, 1947,

Yours very truly,

Fred ¥, Claflin

rman o oara o ewers

FWC:ds
Encl:l



. Ebensburg, Pennsylvania

gy [ | p—

October 9, 1947

Mr, He F. Dorr, Chlef Clerk
Commigsioners of Cambria County

A

Dear Mr, Dorr:

You will find enclosed herewith in duplicate, copy of Hotice
of Vievers for No. 1 June Scessions, 1847, .

Pleese acoept service on same and return one (1) copy to me

. promptly.
Yours very truly,
Fred %, Claflin
rman o0f Board o ewer
FWCide

Encl:2



In re: Order to Vliew apnd Layout | In the Court of Quarter Sessions
a Publie Road in Adems Township, § of Cambria Gounty, Peunsylvania.
County of Cambria end -Stete of = § HNo. 1 June Sessions 1947,
Fennsylvania, .

y 4] Fred_ﬁ. Cleflin, Theodore Hunt and Edward Dungggp
| To Fred W, Glaflin, Dr.’

1947

october 7 Data and prepariung notices of view 1 day $ 12,00
.. Stenographer, stationary and stamps 2.30
October 8 Posting notices 1 day 12.00
Mileage«-30 milés @§0.10 _ 3.00
October 21 Making view ' 1 dgy 12.00
1848 "‘Mileage-~30 miles @$0.10 3,00
January 13 Engineer making and tiacing map 4 hrs, 8.00
) ‘Tracing paper and 3 blueprints : 1.60
Jannary 28 Haking rsport 1 day 12,00
Stenogrdipher, statiocnary 2.80
February 13 Filing report of Viewers + 1 day 12,00
o . Hileage~<40 miles @§0.10 - 4.00 884.70
. To Theodore Hunt, Dr. . - (WAR g 1948 reRmT
1947 _ . . e | . ,
october 21 Making vieuw 1day ,'$ 12,00
w + Mileage-~34 miles @30,10 ‘ - C o 5.40 15,40
. i To Edward DnnBSa:q,._ Dr. _ MAR 8 1948 CERTIFIER
October 21 Making view . - 1 day $ 12,00
“ Hileage--54 milea %0.10 . ‘ 5.40 15 040

of the bill pr

TOTAL AMOUNT OF VIEW= - = = = = = « = - -

I hereby eertify;that the above bill
esented to the Camdbria County Commissioners..

= == =e - e 811550
Mg 8 1948 BEyym:-

is ap exact duplicate

Fred ¥. Claflin .
Chairman Board of View



) In the Court of Quarter

) BSessions of Cambria.County,
) Pennsylvania,

} No. 1 June Sessions 1947,

In re: Order to View and Layout (
a2 Public Road in Adams Township, (
County of Cambria and Staté of  (
Pennsylvania, (

NOTICE OF VIEW

We, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above named
Court for the purpcse of viewing and laying out a proposed public ruad
in Adams Township, Cambria County, Pennsylvanlia, beginning at the
Southerly boundary of the land of George and Josephine Krestar near
the right-of-way of the Pennsylvanis Railroad Company; thence continu-
ing alond said right-of-way in a Westerly direction across the South
Fork Creek to a point on State Highway Route No. 869, which point is
located aprroximately 300 feet West of the intersection. of said high-
way with the said South Fork Creek, will meet at the place of beginn-
ing on the twenty first day of October, 1947, at 10:00 o'clock A.M,
E.5.7. for the purpose of performing the duties of our appointment at
which time and place gll interested'persons may appear and be heard,

, . Fred W. Claflin
Theodore Hunt
Edward Dunegan

Viewers,

october 8, 1947.

-,

P ———



EDWARD T. GRAY 608 BWANK BLDG.
MEAST'O ENGR, AND SURAVEYSR TELEPHONE B3-131

FRED W, CLAFLIN
ASSOC. MEM, AM, BOC. OF C, &. »

| GRAY AND CLAFLIN

CONSULTING CIVIL ENGINEERS
JOHNSTOWN, PA.

. October 9, 194%

Je« Dean Joy
Clerk of Courts
Ebensburg, Pa.

Dear Mr. Joy:

Enclosed herewith, please find copy of Notlice of Viewers for
No. 1 June Sessions, 1947.

Yours very truly,

Fred W. Claflin

| ST ot

Chairmen of Board of‘V1ewers

FHRC:dz
Encl:l
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In the Court of Quarter Sessioms
of Cambria County, Pennsylvania.

-

In rét Petition to Appoint
Viewers and Supply Road in Adams
Tomship ;

" -t '

"+ . PETITION

- [

Lite rosy

R _ C.Ranporrua MYERS
' ATTORNEY AT LAW
EBENSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA




- m—

IN. THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIGNS OF CAMBRIA COUNTY, FENNSYLVANIA

TO THE EONORABLE, THE JUDGES OF SAID COUNTY:

The petition of the wnderaigned citizens and tax payers of the Town~
ship of Adems, in the Oounty of Caembria and State of Fennaylvania, reapactfully
representa: . -

That they, asd:i:the ownera or occupanta of eei'ta‘iﬁ propertiea located

in the Village of Ruthford, in the Township of Adams, County of Cembria and

. ¥
L0

Stqt'e"." of Pannsylvania.— near the South Fork oreek, right-of-way of the
Pennaylvania Rallroad and State Highway Route No. 869 between Baaverdale and
Sidma%'. h‘nqor under a great-inconvenience in that they do not have access to

their vroverties by mesns of a publiec road. -

Said proposed road begins at the Southerly boundary of the land of George
and Josephine Krestur near the right-of-way of the Pennsylmania Railroad
Compeny; thence continuing along said right-of-way in a Westerly direction
across the South Fork Creek to a point on State Highway Route No. 869, which

point is located approximately 300 feet West of the intersection of said high-
way with the sald South Fork Creek, °

WHEREFORE your petitioners pray the Court to inquire and supply a road and
for that purpose to appoint three members of the permanent Board of Viewers of

Cambria County to inquire of the premises and make return of their proceedings
according to law.

- e g v -




IN. THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS OF CAMERIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TO THE HONORABIE, THE JUDGES OF SAID COWNTY:

The petition of the underaigned citizens and tax payers of the Town~-
ship of Adems, in the County of Cambria and State of Pennsylvania, respectfully
Topresents: -

That they, as:the owners o:r: occupanta of ee.i-ta.in properties located
in the Village of Ruthford, in the Township of Adama, County of Cambria snd

|.l P *

Stato or Pennsylvania, near the South Fork oreek, right-of-way of the

= - R

. —— k]
.

road and for fhat pur""'oa""”ée ) appo:l.nt tnree‘mnera or- ma—ﬁemﬁrérm-z'vm;——-r-* -
Viewers of Cambria County to inquire of the premises and make return of their

proceedings according to law. !




State of Pennsylvania

—— e

County of Cambria
y being duly sworn according to law, did

depose and say that he is one of the signers of the within petition and that

the statements contained thersin are true and correct to the best of hia lmow-

ledge, information and belief.

: | : | | émgg f&dtﬂdz- h

Sworn and subacribed before ms

this é . day of mly. -&_oDo’

1947,

'% éﬁw /%/ %ﬁﬁf%

DECREE

And Now, July £ é » 1947, the foregoing petition having heen read

o
and_gonsidered, it is ordered that dﬁ«p—;(_w /,L“M

three members of permanent Board of Viewera of

Cambria County, i:e. 4 hereby are, appointed to view saild road and inguire of

the premises and make a return of their proceedings according to law.

ke Coon

AY

)




PR
y W -

DECREE

i

And Now, Juﬁ _&, 1947, the County Commissioners of Cambria County
hereby waive the provision of Rules 301} of the Court of Quarter Sessions of
Cambria County, requiring service of Rule to show cause why viewers should not
be appointed, and hereby Join in the prayer of the within petition asking that
viewers by appointed for the purpose within named.

County Commissioners of Cambria County .|

Chief Clerk




VYo ] gfwwﬁu./?lf/"
r Order & Vie w
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In ret Order to View and Layout § In the Court of Quarter Sessions
a8 Proposed Public Road in Adems g of Cambria Coumnty, Penusylvania,
¢

Township, Cambria County, Penns No. 1 June Sesaions 1947
sylvania.

'M%?'

REPORT OF VIEWERS

To the Honorsble, the Judges of the abeve named Court, -we', the
undersigned Viewers, appointed by the annexed order of the Court to view
the proposed road within mentioned, respectfully report:

: Thet we have been duly sworn or effirmed as members of the Per-
manent Board of Viewers of Cambria County, as shown by the records of the
Court; that having given due public notice of the time and place of meet-
ing, by posting notices as required by law along the route end at the’
terminl of the sald proposed new road,. as evidenced by copy of sald notice
heréeto attached and by service of sald notice upon the Commissiouners of

- Cambria County, the Clerk of Courts of Cambria County, the Attormey for the

- petitioners, snd the Supervisiors of Adams Township of Baid notice hereto
attached and made a part of this report; that we met in accordance with th
notice given, on the twenty-first (2lst) day of October, 1947, A.D.; at )
10:00 o'clock A.M., E.S:T., and proceeded with the duties of our appointe
ment and viewed the premises and route of the proposed new road; that during
the view six (6) property owners and all the viewers were present. The
viewers find that a permanent bridge across the South Pork Creel from these
eleven (11) dwellings, due to the heavy flow in the creek during flood times,
"would be -an undue hardship on Adams Township, as this bridge would cost in
the neighborhood of $15,000.00, The viewers, therefore, suggest that a
right a way be procured along this proposed road across the Pennsylvania
Reilroad bridge between the switch point and the East end of the Rallroad
bridge, to the highway, State Route #869 be obtained for the use of the resi=
dents in this area, all as shown tinted on the attached blueprint. Due to
the nature of the terrain in thls location, it will probebly be = long .
number of years before any further developement in this area, therefore, we
recommend that the necessary request he made to the Pennsylvania Railroad
for a crossing at grade be granted these petitioners, and that the towunship
will maintain.th1§ proposed road as outlined on the drawing hereto attached.,

Wittness our hands and seals this 20th day of January, 1948, A.D,"
P B e ;
- ry - I

égf ézaﬂéz—zbthﬂbiqﬂ—ﬁ?Z&491___5
T Viewers?
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Tu re: Order Lo View and Layout |
& Fablie Road in Adams Township, s
Gounty of Cambria end State of
Pennsylvenia.

1947
getober
Qctobey
Qctober

lo48
January

Januery

Fabruary

1947
October

1947
ot ober

T
!

[

In the Cowrt of GQuarter Sesaions
of Cambria County, Peunsylvania,
Fo. 1 June Sessioos 1947.

%o Fred ¥, Claflin, Thoodore Hunt and Edvard Dunegan

?

21
13
28

13

2)

21

To Fred ¥, Claflin, Dr,

Data-and preparing noticess of view
Stenovgrapher, atationary and stamps.

Postlng notices

Hileage~+30 milep §30.10

Making view

Mileage~-30 miles 2§0.10
Engineer meking and tracing map
Traclng paper and 3 blueprints
Melking report :
Stenographer;  staticnary .
Flling report of Viewers
Elleagow=40 mileg £350.10

‘o Théodure Hunt, Dr,

Making view
Hileago~~34 milses @30.10

To Edward nﬁnqgan, Dr.,.

laking view
Hileage=-34 miles 880,10

1 day

‘1 day

1 dgy
4 hra.
1 day
1l day

1 day

1 day

$ 12.00
. 2,350
12.00
3,00
12,00
3,00
8,00
1,60
12.00
L 2.80
12,00

#

4,00 §8¢.70

$ 12.00

3.40 15,40

8 12.00

5,40 15.40

TOTAL AMOUNT OF VIEW« = = = = « © = 4.« = = v =« = « = « «8115,50

I hereby certify that the above bill is an exaot -duplicate

of the bill presented te the Cambria County Commissioners,

YA b5 bl
Fred W. Claflin
Cheirman Boord of View



[ T

In re: Order to View and Layout () In the Court of Quarter

a Public Road in Adams Township, ()  Sessions of Cambria County,
County of Cambria and State of () Pennsylvania,

Pennsylvania, . . ()} No. 1 June Sessions 1947,

NOTICE OF VIEW

We, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above named
Court for the purpose of viewing and laying out a proposed public ros:
in Adams Township, Cambria County, Pennsylvania, beginning at the
Southerly boundary of the land of George and Josephine Krestar near
the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company; thence continu-
ing alond said right-of-way in a Westerly direetion across the South
Fork Creek to a point on State Highway Route No. 869, which point is
located aprroximately 300 feet West of the intersection of said high-
way with the said -South Fork Creek, will meet at the place of beginn-
ing on the twenty first day of October, 1947, at 10:00 o'clock A.M,
E.S5.T7. for the purpose of performing the duties of our appointment at
which time and place &1l interested persons may appear and be heard,

Fred W, Claflin
Theodore Hunt
Edward Dunegan _

Vievwers.

October 8, 1947,
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Ebensburg, Pa., ..June.2l,.194%. .10

Dept. of Highways, Harr_i_sbﬁrﬂ. Pa/

. JOSEPH C. WESS, Clerk of Courts, ®-

Certified copy of Viewers report and Dra.f'fii. $3.50
for_a roa:d_in_.Adams_’I‘.o.wnship.,__C.ambr.ia

_(_‘@_U_l’l_t]l._liﬁinr_lﬁ.__ﬂ_o.._1'_J_une_S_e_s_.s_i_ons__1,9)+7 ) ' N
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; COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

HARRIEBURG

IN REPLY REFER TO

Cambria County June 24, 1948
O.R. 251

Mr. Joseph C.Wess,
Clerk of Courts
Ebensburg, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr.Wess:

We aretreturning the certified copy of Viewer's Report
establishing a road in Adams Township, identified as No. 1 {une
Seséidns 1947. This report does not contain a deseription of
the road laid out by courses and distances and, without this
information, we are unable to locate the road on our township
map. We, also, note that the report does not indicate the width of
the road established.

1

Very truly yours

D . A - ‘Bailey
Township Englneer

Attachment,
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